
2024-2025  
Valencia County 4-H Clubs  

For more information contact: 
 

Valencia County  
Cooperative Extension Service 

 

404 Courthouse Road 
Los Lunas, NM 87031 

(505) 565-3002 
http://valenciaextension.nmsu.edu 

valencia@nmsu.edu 

Bandits 4-H Club  
WE HAVE A WAITING LIST, 

PLEASE CALL FIRST! 
 

Club Leaders: 
Callie Gibson  (505) 235-7645  

calliegib@aol.com 
 

Jennifer Otero  (505) 859-0525 
jennifer@valleytractor.com  

Bullets, Baits & Bows 
4-H Club 

Meets at 6:30 pm on the 2nd Tuesday of the month. 
Call Dustie or Debara for location. 

 
Club Leaders:  

Dustie Hollaway  (505) 414-4138 
Text 1st or dhollaway86@gmail.com  

 
Debara Powell  (505) 249-3459  

Bosque Farms 4-H 
Club 

Meets at 7:00 pm on the 2nd Tuesday of 
the month at the Bosque Farms 

Community Center. 
. 

Club Leader:  
 

Toma Shaver   (505) 307-2273  
toma.l.shaver@gmail.com 

Win, Place, or Show 4-H Club  
Meets at 10:00 am on the  

1st Saturday of the month at the  
Valencia County Fairgrounds in Belen. 

 
Club Leaders:  

Cassidy Cordova  (505) 870-0341 
wps4h2019@gmail.com  

 
Teri Barela  (505) 250-4252 

Stock It Up 4-H Club 
 

WE HAVE A WAITING LIST, PLEASE 
CALL FIRST! 

 
Club Leader: 

Jocelyn Padilla  (505) 710-6769  
pressmanpressman@yahoo.com  

New Mexico State University is an equal 
opportunity/affirmative action employer 

and educator.  
NMSU and the U.S. Department of 

Agriculture cooperating.  

List current  as of 
12/2/2024 

and is subject to 
change.  

Country Camo 4-H Club 
WE HAVE A WAITING LIST, PLEASE CALL 

FIRST! 
 

Club Leaders:  
Liz Marquez  (505) 803-7373 

gabeandliz94@hotmail.com  
 

ShaMarie Higgenbotham  (505) 321-0802  

 Cowkids 4-H Club  
 
Meets at 6:00 pm on the 2nd

 Monday of the 
month at the VC Cowboy Church, 1 AT& T 
Road, Los Lunas  
 

Club Leaders:  
Suzanne Zamora (505) 269-1116 

 szamora6@msn.com  
 

Kelly Rael (505) 712-2809 
 krael91@hotmail.com  

http://valenciaextension.nmsu.edu/4-h.html
mailto:valencia@nmsu.edu

